
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JAMES C. HOLLAND, 134233
Attorney at Law
134 North Conyer Street
Visalia, CA 93291
(559) 741-1112
FAX: (559) 741-1113

Attorney for Plaintiff Josephine Flores

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JOSEPHINE FLORES, )  Case No: 1:10-CV-00394-AWI-SMS 
)                  

Plaintiff, )   STIPULATION AND ORDER       
)   EXTENDING TIME FOR PLAINTIFF 

v. )   TO FILE MOTION TO AMEND COMPLAINT
)

CITY OF TULARE; TULARE POLICE )
DEPARTMENT OFFICERS VALENCIA, )
MORENO, HAMLIN; DETECTIVES )
TONY ESPINOZA AND GUZMAN, )
DOES 1-20, )

)
                Defendants.                                                   )  

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES, PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the parties, by and through

counsel of record, do hereby stipulate and agree that Plaintiff’s time within which to file a Motion To

Amend should be extended from August 12, 2011to August 25, 2011. 

Dated: August 11, 2011              /s/ James C. Holland                                                   
               James C. Holland, Attorney for Plaintiff               
              

Dated: August 11, 2011             /s/ Ryan T. Nelson                                                   
 Ryan T. Nelson, Attorney for Defendants

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:      August 15, 2011                    /s/ Sandra M. Snyder                  
icido3 UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

1

-SMS  Josephine Flores v. City of Tulare et al Doc. 27

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/1:2010cv00394/204486/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/1:2010cv00394/204486/27/
http://dockets.justia.com/

