1	JAMES C. HOLLAND, 134233	
2	Attorney at Law 134 North Conyer Street	
3	Visalia, CA 93291 (559) 741-1112	
4	FAX: (559) 741-1113	
5	Attorney for Plaintiff Josephine Flores	
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	JOSEPHINE FLORES,) Case No: 1:10-CV-00394-AWI-SMS
12	Plaintiff,)) STIPULATION AND ORDER) EXTENDING TIME FOR PLAINTIFF
13	v.	TO FILE MOTION TO AMEND COMPLAINT
14	CITY OF TULARE; TULARE POLICE DEPARTMENT OFFICERS VALENCIA,))
15 16	MORENO, HAMLIN; DETECTIVES) TONY ESPINOZA AND GUZMAN, DOES 1-20,))
17	Defendants.))
18	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES, PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the parties, by and through	
19	counsel of record, do hereby stipulate and agree that Plaintiff's time within which to file a Motion To	
20	Amend should be extended from August 12, 2011to August 25, 2011.	
21	Dated: <u>August 11, 2011</u>	/s/ James C. Holland
22		James C. Holland, Attorney for Plaintiff
23	Dated: <u>August 11, 2011</u>	/s/ Ryan T. Nelson
24		Ryan T. Nelson, Attorney for Defendants
25		
26	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
27	Dated: August 15, 2011	/s/ Sandra M. Snyder NTED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
28		NILD STATES MAUISTRATE JUDGE